OP \$190.00 2806401

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM453224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/08/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sentage Corporation		12/08/2005	Corporation: MINNESOTA

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sentage Holding Corporation	12/08/2005	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Sentage Corporation	
Street Address:	5775 Wayzata Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 890	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806401	AFFILIATE MANAGEMENT RESOURCES
Registration Number:	2473238	BRUX-EZE
Registration Number:	2573407	DSG INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	1101904	ORAPRINT
Registration Number:	2244513	Q A COMMITMENT TO SERVICE & QUALITY
Registration Number:	2798860	RELAXER
Registration Number:	2072798	TRI-DENTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8742

Email: trademarkdocket@wallerlaw.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0628

900430875

Correspondent Name: Julian L. Bibb, IV

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033266.76375
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julian L. Bibb IV
SIGNATURE:	/JULIAN L. BIBB IV/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=SENTAGE CORPORATION - DE MERGER#page1.tif source=SENTAGE CORPORATION - DE MERGER#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0629

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:24 PM 12/08/2005 FILED 03:15 PM 12/08/2005 SRV 051000506 - 2199575 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING SENTAGE CORPORATION INTO SENTAGE HOLDING CORPORATION

Pursuant to Sections 103 and 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

December 8, 2005

SENTAGE HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That Sentage Holding Corporation ("Holding") was incorporated on the 16th day of June, 1989, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That Sentage Corporation ("Sentage"), is a corporation incorporated on the 19th day of October, 1988 pursuant to the Minnesota Business Corporation Act, as amended.

THIRD: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Holding and Sentage in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Chapter 302A of the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

<u>FOURTH</u>: That Holding shall be the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Holding shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: That upon the effective date of this merger, the name of Sentage Holding Corporation shall be changed to Sentage Corporation.

SEVENTH: That the executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of Holding located at 5775 Wayzata Boulevard, Suite 670, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416.

EIGHTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Holding and Sentage.

NINTH: That Sentage has authorized 50,000,000 shares of common stock, par value \$.01 per share.

[SIGNATURES ON THE NEXT PAGE.]

21250092\V-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0630

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Said Sentage Holding Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by Todd M. Hamilton, its Vice President and Mitchell E. Albert, its Assistant Secretary.

SENTAGE HOLDING CORPORATION

Name: Todd M Flamilton Title: Vice President

ATTEST:

Title: Assistant Secretary

- 2 -

21250092(Y-)

Ţ

TRADEMARK REEL: 006220 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 12/05/2017